04-25-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

4-17-07 103399590							
	Please record the attached documents the new address(es) below.	 					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	25.00 25.00					
Youichi SAWACHI	FUJIFILM Corporation 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, 106-8620 Japan	112948 11/78 IIIIIIIIIIIIIII					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		!					
Execution Date(s): April 4, 2007		:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
☐ Joint Research Agreement							
☐ Government Interest Assignment							
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
A. Patent Application No.(s) Unknown	B. Patent No.(s) Unknown	,					
Cintioni							
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 No							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00						
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card						
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.						
CUSTOMER NUMBER	☑ Enclosed.						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
	8. Deposit Account Number:						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
9. Signature:							
/Susan Perng Pan/	April 17, 2007						
Susan Perng Pan Reg. No. 41,23							
. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES							
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
P.O. Box 1450							
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

04/24/2007 DBYRNE 00000124 11785338 01 FC:8021 40.

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0200

Assignment

Whe	reas, I/We, _	Youichi	SAWACHI	. 2 -1	Asaka-shi,		of
						Saltama	351-8585 Japan
hereinafter c	alled assigno IA-CONTAII	r(s), have inv	vented certain	improveme	nts in		
							
and executed	d an applicati	on for Letter; and	s Patent of th	e United Star	es of America	therefor o	n
Whereas,		FUJIFILM	Corporati	on			
		26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome					
		_	Minato-k	ı, Tokyo 1	06-8620		
		_	Japan				
	gnee), desires nd to any Uni	-	_		terest in the agor;	pplication a	and
Now	therefore, for	r valuable co	nsideration, 1	eceipt where	of is hereby a	knowledge	ed,
under 35 U.S any Letters F successors an	S.C. §119, and retent granted assigns; are the assigns; are	d I/we request the in the ind I/we will to	st the Directo vention set for execute withou	r – U.S. Pate orth in the appoint further co	eluding the right and Tradem plication to the ansideration all pplication who	nark Office assignee, papers dee	to issue its emed
					UE MION, P. ert here in pare)0
(Application		_			ation number	JIIIIO SOB	
1:4:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, filed	4i l		•) the filing	date
• •	on number of	• •					
Date: Apri	1 4, 2007 s/	Jours	hi Saun	rchi		, <u>-</u>	
Date:	s/	J			(You	ichi SA	WACHI)
	s/						
Date:							
	s/						
Date:							
	s/						

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 04/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 019216 FRAME: 0201